N° IT275286
CC Series
According to ISO 15552 standards
1
P
N
E
U

S
PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS>ISO 15552 CYLINDERS > CC SERIES
ORDERING CODE
(Example of code)
CCM P 050 0100 B
SERIES
CCM = standard, magnetic, with end of stroke pneumatic cushions
PISTON ROD OPTIONS
P = double ended
Null = standard
BORE
032 = Ø 32 mm
040 = Ø 40 mm
050 = Ø 50 mm
063 = Ø 63 mm
080 = Ø 80 mm
100 = Ø 100 mm
125 = Ø 125 mm
PISTON ROD STROKE
See table “standard strokes”, other strokes available on request
MANUFACTURING VARIANTS
B  =  extended piston rod for locking unit
NX =  piston rod and nut in stainless steel  AISI 304 (X5 Cr Ni 1810)
FKM = seals for high temperatures ( 0°C ÷ 150°C)
FKMS = rod seal in FKM, others as standard
Null = no variants to the standard
STANDARD MATERIALS
POS DESCRIPTION MATERIAL POS DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
① Caps Die-cast aluminium gray painted ⑪ Rod Chromed steel C45, 20 µm
② Piston rod seal Poliurethane  (PU) ⑫ Rod nut Zinc-plated steel
③ Guide bushing Sintered bronze ⑬ Half-piston Die-cast aluminium
④ Cushion seal Nitril rubber (NBR) ⑭ Piston seal Nitril rubber (NBR)
⑤ Cap seal Nitril rubber (NBR) ⑮ Piston seal - rod Nitril rubber (NBR)
⑥ Cushon screw Nickel-plated brass ⑯ Magnet Ferrite
⑦ Cushion screw seal Nitril rubber (NBR) ⑰ Wear ring Polyoxymethylene (POM)
⑧ Retaining ring Spring steel ⑱ Piston nut - rod Zinc-plated steel
⑨ Bolt for fixing cap Zinc-plated steel
⑩ Profiled tube Extruded aluminum EN AW-6060 T6 gauged and anodized
⑤
④
③
②
①
⑥⑦⑧
⑩
⑪
⑫
⑬
⑭
⑮
⑯
⑰
⑱
⑨
1.3.10.2
1
P
N
E
U
M
A
TI
C
 A
C
TU
A
TO
R
S
BONESI PNEUMATIK
Standard sales conditions available on www.bonesipneumatik.it